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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND. 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
MONDAY, 28TH FEBRUARY, 1938. 

Liabilities. Assets. 
£ s. d. 7. Reserve- £ 8, d, 

l. General Reserve Fund 1,500,000 0 0 
13,772,088 0 0 

(a) Gold 2,801,791 0 
2. Bank-notes 
3. Demand liabilities-

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

4. Time deposits 

7,092,068 6 8 
8,168,957 15 10 

107,669 14 4 

( b) Sterling exchange 17,248,504 19 5 
( c) Gold exchange 

.S. Subsidiary coin .. . 215,954 12 9 
9. Discounts--

(a) Commercial and agricultural 
bills 

5. Liabilities in currencies other than 
New Zealand currency 

(b) Treasury and local-body b~' 
10. Advances--

6. Other liabilities .. 194,299 16 0 (a) To the State or State undertakings-
(1) Primary Products Mar-

keting Department 5,973,921 4 9 
(2) For other purposes 1,300,000 0 0 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

11. Investments 2,970,623 1 4 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets 324,288 14 7 

£30,835,083 12 10 £30,835,083 12 10 

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 68·804 per cent. 

W. R. EGGERS, Deputy Chief Accounto.nt. 

Mining Privileges struck off the Register. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Collingwood, 23rd February, 1938. 

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926, that the mining 
privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereunder have this day been struck off the Register. 

License I 
No. Date. 

127 15/11/33 

392 20/5/36 

233 14/11/34 
56/32 18/5/32 

311 15/5/35 

312 15/5/35 

225 14/11/34 

232 14/11/34 

A. R. RANDALL, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

Nature of Privilege. Locality. Registered Holder. 

Extended alluvial Block V, Flora Survey District Leornard Arthur Turtley. 
claim 

Ditto 

Special quartz claim 

Block III, Waingaro Survey Dis
trict 

Block IV, Aorere Survey District 
Block VIII, Waitapu Survey Dis

trict 
Block VIII, Aorere Survey Dis

trict 
Block VIII, Aorere Survey Dis

trict 
Block VIII, Aorere Survey Dis

trict 
Block VIII, Aorere Survey Dis

trict 

William Thomas Dowling and Donald 
Robert Bradley. 

George Edward James and James Boyd. 
Charles Taylor, Oswald Morrison, and Fred 

Stent. 
George Stanfield Reinke and Osmond Joseph 

Timney. 
George Stanfield Reinke and Osmond Joseph 

Timney. 
George Stanfield Reinke. 

Osmond Joseph Timney. 

Mining Privileges struck off th,,, Register. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Waihi, 16th February, 1938. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Mining 
Register, in pursuance of section 188, subsection ,!, of the Mining Act, 1926. 

I. T. FALLWELL, Mining Registrar, 

SCHEDULE. 

_ -~--D_a_te_._--+ ___ N_a_t_ur_e of Priv,_·1-eg_•_· -~--- _L_o_ca_u_·t_y----~- ------R-•g,_·•_te_r_•d~H-ol_d_er_. -----

2687 
4090 

126 
1548 
2186 
5529 
9755 
7452 
3249 

11776 
12018 
15121 
15120 
13979 
12116 
11433 
14507 

D 

27/2/01 
20/6/01 
24/9/02 
28/9/04 
26/5/05 
16/2/09 

16/11/15 
6/9/10 

29/8/06 
19/11/20 
12/4/21 
8/8/34 
8/8/34 
8/5/28 
7/6/21 

22/5/20 
10/3/31 

Residence-site 
Extension of tramway 
Special site 
Residence-site 

Dam 
Residence-site 

" Water-race .. 
Special site 
Residence-site 

Section 576A, Waihi 
Waitete .. 
Waihi 
Section 313, Waihi 
Section 138A, Waihi South .. 
Section 575A, Waihi 
Waitawheta 
Section 697B, Waihi 
Section 149, Waikino 
Section 77, Waikino 
Section 5, Waikino South 
Wharekirauponga 

" Section 149, Waikino 
Section 245A, Waihi 
Section 240, Waihi 
Section 55, Waihi .. 

Mary Jane Polley. 
Waihi Gold Mining Co. 
Takapuna Sawmilling Co. 
Felix G. Nickisson. 
George Craig. 
Mary Jane Polley. 
Waihi Gold Mining Co. 
Amy M. Green. 
S. D. Currie. 
Albert E. Whitley. 
Lyla B. Shadbolt. 
M. J. Houlihan. 

Michaei' Johnson. 
Malcolm Merry. 
Archibald Merry. 
Ernest E. McLeay. 


