RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 28th FEBRUARY, 1938.

Lie				Assets.			
		£	s.	d.	7. Reserve— £ s. d.		
1. General Reserve Fund	•• ••	1,500,000	0	0	(a) Gold 2,801,791 0		
2. Bank-notes	•• ••	13,772,088	0	0	(b) Sterling exchange 17,248,504 19 5		
3. Demand liabilities—					(c) Gold exchange		
(a) State	•• ••	7,092,068		8	8. Subsidiary coin 215,954 12 9		
(b) Banks	••	8,168,957		10	9. Discounts—		
(c) Other	•• ••	107,669	14	4	(a) Commercial and agricultural		
4. Time deposits	•• ••	••			bills		
5. Liabilities in currencies	other than				(b) Treasury and local-body bills		
New Zealand currency	•• ••		1.0	~	10. Advances—		
6. Other liabilities	•• ••	194,299	16	0	(a) To the State or State undertakings-		
					(1) Primary Products Mar-		
					keting Department 5,973,921 4 9		
					(2) For other purposes 1,300,000 0 0		
					(b) To other public authorities		
•					(c) Other		
					11. Investments 2,970,623 1 4		
					12. Bank buildings		
					13. Other assets 324,288 14 7		
		£30,835,083	12	10	£30,835,083 12 10		

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 68-804 per cent.

W. R. EGGERS, Deputy Chief Accountant.

Mining Privileges struck off the Register.

Mining Registrar's Office, Collingwood, 23rd February, 1938.

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926, that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereunder have this day been struck off the Register.

A. R. RANDALL, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Registered Holder.	
127 15/11/3		Extended alluvial claim	Block V, Flora Survey District	Leornard Arthur Turtley.	
392	20/5/36	Ditto	Block III, Waingaro Survey Dis- trict	William Thomas Dowling and Donald Robert Bradley.	
233	14/11/34	,,	Block IV, Aorere Survey District	George Edward James and James Boyd.	
56/32	18/5/32	"	Block VIII, Waitapu Survey Dis- trict	Charles Taylor, Oswald Morrison, and Fred Stent.	
311	15/5/35	Special quartz claim	Block VIII, Aorere Survey Dis- trict	George Stanfield Reinke and Osmond Joseph Timney.	
312	15/5/35	37	Block VIII, Aorere Survey Dis- triet	George Stanfield Reinke and Osmond Joseph Timney.	
225	14/11/34	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Block VIII, Aorere Survey Dis- trict	George Stanfield Reinke.	
232	14/11/34	,,	Block VIII, Aorere Survey Dis- trict	Osmond Joseph Timney.	

Mining Privileges struck off the Register.

Mining Registrar's Office, Waihi, 16th February, 1938.

NOTICE is hereby given that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Mining Register, in pursuance of section 188, subsection 4, of the Mining Act, 1926.

I. T. FALLWELL, Mining Registrar.

SCHED	ULE.

No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality	Registered Holder.		
2687	27/2/01	Residence-site .	Section 576A, Waihi	Mary Jane Polley.		
4090	20/6/01	Extension of tramway	Waitete	Waihi Gold Mining Co.		
126	24/9/02	Special site	Waihi	Takapuna Sawmilling Co.		
1548	28/9/04	Residence-site	Section 313, Waihi	Felix G. Nickisson.		
2186	26'/5'/05	,, .	Section 138A, Waihi South	George Craig.		
5529	16/2/09		Section 575A, Waihi	Mary Jane Polley.		
9755	16/11/15	Dam	Waitawheta	Waihi Gold Mining Co.		
7452	6/9/10	Residence-site .	Section 697B, Waihi	Amy M. Green.		
3249	29/8/06	,, .	Section 149, Waikino	S. D. Currie.	- 1	
11776	19/11/20		Section 77, Waikino	Albert E. Whitley.		
12018	12/4/21	,, .	Section 5, Waikino South	Lyla B. Shadbolt.		
15121	8/8/34	Water-race	Wharekirauponga	M. J. Houlihan.	· · · ·	
15120	8/8/34	Special site .	,,			
13979	8/5/28	Residence-site .	Gentley 140 Welling	Michael Johnson.		
12116	7/6/21		Section 047, Weth:	Malcolm Merry.		
11433	22'/5'/20		Section 240, Waihi	Archibald Merry.		
14507	10/3/31		Section 55 Waihi	Ernest E. McLeay.		

D